
NOTICE OF TIME AND PLACE OF MEETING 
COMMISSIONERS' COURT, TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

THIS NOTICE IS POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH V.A.T.S.-17. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 
THAT A MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY FEBRUARY 13,2006 AT 10:00 A.M. IN THE 
COMMISSIONERS' COURTROOM, FIRST FLOOR, TYLER COUNTY COURTHOUSE. 

AGENDA , 

~& l."'CONSIDER AND APPROVE COMMISSIONERS' COURT MINUTE/,?0-- q I ~ ~ / i /1i1 i 2 . ..v" Cp:NSIDER AND APPROVE PAYING TYLER COUNTY BILLS. V Yo: 
3. vCONSIDER AND APPROVE COUNTY PROBA TION'S MONTHLY REPORT. '" 
4. ~NSIDER AND,APPROVE JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PCT. 1 MONTHL~ Rf ORT. ' 
5. "'CONSIDER AND APPROVE COUNTY CLERK'S MONTHLY REPORT. ,,/ W 
6. /cONSIDER AND APPROVE COUNTY EXTENSIONS' MONTHLY REPORT. IV //1, 
...:r:--~ONSIDER AND APPROVE ALLOWANCES AND ACCOUNTS PAYABLE. v/hl S~ ""­
S. ~NSIDER AND APPROVE COUNTY AUDITOR'S MONTHLY REPORT. V~C7 ,. I 
9. CONSIDER AND APPROVE COUNTY TREASU,RER'S M9~ Y REPORT.V--~ Jr' 

J1 -10VcONSIDER AND APPROVE PIPELINE AGREEMENT BETWEEN TYLER CO AND #' SUPERIOR PIPELINE CO. LLC TO l,ISE CR 170JUU~HT OF WAY FOR :CONSTRUCTION 01 a 

%f 
...,..eF GAS PIPELINE. ~ hy :5 SA, - 0 ) 7?f A-m vrr CONSIDER AND APPROVE BID ANDIOR REJECT BIDS TO PURCHASE A::>~ ~~, -

r . J ~RUCK FOR PCT. 3 WITHOUT A TRADE-IN AND WITH A TRADE-IN. Ei1 ",/,/.,-1.::; S I} k. 
(JP,"". 12. CONSIDER AND APPROVE USE OF NEW VOTING EQUIPMENT BY ~CITIES AND wt-J-':rffe I~ 

;,) SCHOOL DISTRICTS OF TYLER COUNTY. , ' .\,) / 'It I tQ, 
,)WvI 1)/) r 13~ONSIDER AND APPROVE RESOLUTION, IN SUPPORT OF RESUME· OF ) P 

, ;('YI "/ H ~GOTIATIONS BETWEEI'lTHE. 'V,SpORPS 9¥ EN. GINEE. RS AND TYLER COUNTY r I SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT FOR SECURITY ONTIffi·DAM BRESERVOIR. 
. 14.Ae6NSIDER AND APPROVE nfE ~col,JNTYj INFORMATION RESOURCE AGENCY % 
V (elM) SERVICE AGREEMENT··,WITij).IEXAS tASSO<;IATION OF COUNTIES FOR W/.. / 

\ 

. TYLER COUNTY WEB SITE. r t r r-et ~ Y/I )t -e.....- II' 
,,~15. ~ONSID~R AND APPROVE LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN NORTH AMERICAN 
r~LJ~~T CO"(NAPCO) AND TYLER COUNTY -FOR USE OF NAPCO 
\ ~. E. 'CILITIES,INRE DEBRIS C;b~Al'l-T.]P. \. .. \./ 

~ 
\.\. . '. C.' ONSIDE. R AND APPROV. E RESOLUTION' IN SUPPORT OF $50.000.0.~O . {RAjfT ~R / 

11" Jirf) ~RO~E OF RURAL COMMUNITY AFFAIRS. /,//1- /,1fIrV( .. 

, \., I \<.l \ """', ~ \- ~'0t:\ f\EXECuilyE'SESSION . <"'. t--,~\ ~r-,~ ~., • 
'.\ ~,-.I \'ii-J" ~ '" 

'\ \' . \-- '. , 
\, \"l,7. CO~S!D.E~_~ {W.PRO. VE PROPOS~L FOR PURCHASE OF NEW LOCATION FOR""::::; rJ];.Y' 
~ '\ COlJNTY; CLERK AND COUNTY JUDGE F . S. \. "'.' . ". / 

':,'-. \ "\ \ "'-. -- ' \.-' \ '\;' \":\.\\\ ,:. ~ "' .... '\ . ','" \, \ 
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-. TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
. REGULAR MEETING 
February 13,2006 ---- 10:00 a.m. 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 13th day of February, 2006 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at 
the Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court 
present, to wit: 

JEROME OWENS 
MARTIN NASH 
RUSTY HUGHES 
JOE MARSHALL 
JACK WALSTON 
DONECEGREGORY 

The following were absent: none 
above were: 

JOYCE MOORE 
SHARON FULLER 
JOE SMITH 
JESSIE WOLF 

COUNTY JUDGE, Presiding 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4 
COUNTY CLERK, EX OFFICIO) 

thereby constituting a quorum. In addition to the 

COUNTY AUDITOR 
COUNTY TREASURER 
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
SHERIFF 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Marshall 
to approve the minutes of two meetings on January 9th at lOam & 10:30am, and January 
13th at 8:30 a.m. and January 18, 2006. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes and seconded by Commissioner Nash to 
approve paying the bills, allowances and accounts payable as presented by the County 
Auditor. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash to approve the County Probation monthly 
reports, both adult and juvenile departments. Commissioner Marshall seconded the 
motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED REPORTS. 

Commissioner Walston motioned to accept the monthly report of the Justice of Peace, 
Pct. #1. Commissioner Marshall seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. 
SEE ATTACHED REPORT. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes to accept the monthly report of the 
County Clerk. Commissioner Walston seconded the motion. All voted yes and none 
no. SEE ATTACHED REPORT. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Hughes to 
approve the monthly reports of Sheriy Gardner and Lance Seamans from the County 
Extension Department. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED REPORTS. 

Item #7 is the same as item# 2 on the agenda. No action was taken. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner 
Walston to approve the County Auditor's monthly report as reconciled with the 
County Treasurer and the bank. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Nash 
to approve the County Treasurer's monthly report as reconciled with the County 
Auditor. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Nash motioned to grant a permit to Superior Pipeline LLC to cross 
county road CR1700 in Precinct #1. Commissioner Hughes seconded the motion. All 
voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED AGREEMENT 
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Commissioners' Court Minutes 
February 13, 1006 

The County Auditor opened and read aloud the only bid received for a dump truck for 
Precinct #3. The bid was from East Texas Mack Sales. A motion was made by 
Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Walston to table 
consideration of the bids until Friday, February 17th for further study. All voted yes and 
none no. 

Sheriff Wolf and Clint Sturrock reported U S Corp of Engineers had approved monetary 
increases of salary, gas and mileilge for security services for the parks. Commissioner 
Hughes motioned to adopt the resolution supporting the resume of negotiations between 
Tyler County Sheriff's department and the US Corp of Engineers for' security of the 
Dam B Reservoir. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Marshal1l. All voted yes 
and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Walston motioned to approve an agreement between CIRA and Texas 
Association of Counties for website services. This would be a free servic1e for the basic 
county information including meeting notices and taxation information as required by 
recent legislation. Commissioner Nash seconded the motion. All votedl yes and none 
no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes and seconded by Commii~sioner 
Walston to approve the lease agreement with North American Procurement Co. for use 
of the NAPCO facilities for debris cleanup. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED AGREEMENT 

John Paul Feeley presented an application for a $50,000 grant for public shelters which 
would be portable. A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by 
Commissioner Marshall to adopt the resolution supporting the grant application to the 
Texas Department of Community Affairs. All voted yes and none no.' 

The County Clerks introduced county citizens who supported the need to move the 
county clerk's department to larger office space: Eleanor Holderman, Emile Gassiott, 
Randy Gardner and Roy Bolding, Laurie DeGrafenrie spoke on behalf of landmen not 
residing but working for a long period of time in Tyler County. 

Court entered into executive session to discuss the availability of real estate for sale or 
lease. Court back in session: 

In order to move quickly to get something done by Friday, the County Judge 
recommended appoint two commissioners, being Jack Walston and Rusty Hughes to 
work with Donece Gregory. A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded 
by Commissioner Walston to approve the recommendation by Judge Owens appointing 
Jack Walston and Rusty Hughes to work with Donece Gregory to see about the fitness of 
a facility for the County Clerk and make a recommendation to the Commissioners Court 
as to improvements, condition of the building, and bid if any, recommendation to the 
court as to the County Clerk and a county courtroom. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Marshall 
that the meeting adjourn. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED. 

I, Donece Qt~gory,J~~ounty Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County 
~ Commissione~s'Court;do hereby certifY to the fact that the above is a true: and correct 

recOj£<i:(~\ViylerC6lliitYCommissioners Court session held on Feb~y 13,2006. 
"'" ~;:"I" "', ~ ,. "'e,. 

W;(tn'es{myhand and seal ii' office on this the 16th day of February, 2006. 
~.. '""", ~ 
~,~:. '" 

Aftem'~~~~~~~~~~~~4=~ "'t. • I t ,'c.;.. "'" " ~~-?'" ... ."," ~.r, ...... 
t-/ , ... ~-. , . "" ~ 
"\i.. ~ fI!J-;··~: :~, \~:~ 
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DATE 01/14/2006 TO 01/31/2006 

VENDOR HAPIE ACCOUNT # 

CHECKS CLAIMS LIST 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL FUND 
ALL CHECKS 

ITEM/REASON 

CHKI0l PAGE 

DATE CHECK AMOUNT 

ANGELINA COLLEGE 2006 010-426-024 TRAVEL &: Eliuc/mON CONT ED OCT ,2005 01120/2006 077540 60.00 
BROWN, WENIiELL KIRK 2006 010-415-061 PETIT JURORS PETIT JURY 01-18-06 01120/2006 077541 6.00 
CASHAT, CARROLL PAUL 2006 010-415-061 PETIT JURORS PETIT JURY 01-18-06 01120/2006 077542 6.00 
DOWDEN, SAM BO 2006 (11)-415-061 PETIT JURORS PETIT JURY 01-18-06 01120/2006 077545 b.OO 
EVANS, I'1EUSSIE 200b 010-407-012 rRAIN!NG & EDUCATION CONFERENCE 01l09-12106 01120/2006 077546 499.84 
EVANS, I1ELISSIE DISTRICT C 2006 010-408-0bl PETIT JURORS JURY 01-24-06 01l20/200b 077547 1,920.00 
HIGHT, NANCY MORGAN 2006 010-415-061 PETIT JURORS PETIT JURV 01-18-06 01120/2006 077548 6.00 
LAWLIS, MONTE D2006 010-410-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES I-A OFFICE SUPPLIES Oll20/200b 077549 17b.00 
LAWLIS, MONTE D eOOb 010-410-018 COMPUTER SERVICE 1-/\ CARTRIOGE 01120/2006 077549 30.99 
MCKEE, BRENDA RENEE 200b 010-415-061 PETIT JURORS PETIT JURY 01-18-0601/20/200b 077550 6.00 
MYERS, CAROL LVNN 2006 010-415-061 PETIT JURORS PETIT JURV 01-18-0b 01l20/200b 077551 6.00 
SBC 200b 010-401-009 PROBATION TELEPHONE COMMISSIONERS' COURT 01120/2006 077552 151.55 
SBC 200b 010-402-009 lELEPHONE COUNT V CLERK 01120/2006 077552 75.41 
SBC 200b 01(1-405-009 TELEPHONE VETERA/iS' SERVICE 01/20/200b 077552 71.94 
SBC 2006 010-407-009 TELEPHONE DISTRICT CLERK 01120/2006 077552 43.28 
SBC 2006 010-409-009 TELEPHONE DISTRIcr JUDGE 01120/2006 077552 21.b5 
SBC 2006 010-411-009 TELEPHONE JP#l 01120/2006 077552 68.19 
SSC 200b 010-412-009 TELEPHONE JP#2 01/20/2006 077552 42.49 
SBC 200b 010-419-009 TELEPHONE DISTRICT ATTORNEY 01/20/200b 077552 159.44 
SBC 200b 010-420-009 TELEPHONE TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR 01/20/200b 077552 190.96 
SBC 2006 010-421-009 TELEPHONE coullln JUDGE 01l20/200b 077552 75.18 
SSC 200b 010-422-009 TElEPHONE COUNTY AUDITOR 01120/2006 077552 21.65 
SBC 2006 010-423-009 TELEPHONE COUNTY TREASURER 01120/2006 077552 21.65 
sse / . c.0J)kJJl.!i.::!t2kQ09 JELffiil)HE. count.,iHtrufF . -. Q1B.Q/2PQ6,-,O,,-,-7.;,;7~~52=---~.........=.34..:..:9,.;...4.;,;.4 __ --l 

SBC 2006 010-430-009 TELEPHONE - HIGHWAV PATROL DEPT PUBLIC SAFETY 01/20/2006 077552 72.17 
SSC 2006 010-430-010 TELEPHONE - PARKS & WILDLI PARKS &: WIU1LlFE 01120/2006 077552 22.90 
SBC 200b 010-430-011 TELEPHONE - DRIVERS L!CEt~S DRIVERS' LICENSE 01l20/200b 077552 21.65 
SBC 200b 010-440-015 SERVICE CONTRACTS DATA PROCESSING 01/20/200b 077552 88.59 
SBC 2006 010-1+39-009 TELEPHONE EnENSlot~ SERVICE 01/20/200b 077552 43.30 
sac 200b 010-435-040 MISCELLANEOUS CHILD WELfARE 01l20/200b 077552 21. 65 
SBC 200b 01(1-442-012 ELEVATOR REPAIRS ELEVATOR 01l20/200b 077552 21.65 
SMITH, LYNDA YVONNE 200b 01O-415-0bl PETIT JURORS PETIT JURY Oi-1I~~06 01120/2006 077553 6,00 
SlATE CVC fUND 2006 010-415-061 PETIT JURORS WALLACE, WADE 01120/2006 077554 b.OO 
STATE CVC FutlD 200b 010-415-0bl PETIT JURORS ODOI'I, f(lMBERLY 01120/2006 077554 6.00 
STATE CVC FUND 200b 01O-415-061 PETIT JURORS SATTERWHITE, HFFFAtH 01l20/200b 077554 6.00 
TOM'S MEAT HARKET 2006 010-3b3-024 JUSTICE-Of-PEACE IV fEES JP 4 HE - COLLINS, SUS A 01l20/200b 077555 57.72 
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELfARE 2006 010-415-061 PETIT JURORS SELF, ANNA 01120/2006 077557 6.00 
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELFARE 200b 010-415~061 PETIT JURORS WILLt1AN, CYtHHIA 01/20/2006 077557 b.OO 
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELFARE 2006 010-415-061 PETn JURORS JOHNSTON, BRENDA HILL 01/20/200b 077557 b.OO 
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELFARE 200b 010-415-061 PETIT JURORS IHANNI, JULIE AN~J 01l20/200b 077557 b.OO 
WESTHOVEN, LAI~RENCE EMERSO 2006 010-415-061 PETIT JURORS PETIT JURY 01-18-06 01120/2006 077559 6.00 
ENTER6Y-AID TO INDIGENT 200b 010-43b-049 AID TO INDIGENTS MOYE #2394497 01/23/2006 0775b4V 35.00 
AFLAC INSURANCE 2006 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AFlAC INS 01/30/2006 0775bb 212.95 
nOCHES COMMUNITY CREDIT UN 200b 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYtiBLE CREDIT utHON 01l30/200b 077567 1,846.20 
DUBOSE, EVA JEANETTE 200b 0/1)-202-100 SALARIES PAVABLE GUILLORY/CHILD SUPPORT 17,901130/2006 0775b8 177.50 
FICA 200b 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA 01/30/20060775b9 4,7bO.33 
FICA 200b 010-402-002 SOCIAL SECURITY fICA 01/30/200b 077569 332.2b 
FICA 2006 010-405-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 01130/2006 077569 34.97 
FICA 2006 010-407-002 SOCIAL SECUR!TV FICA 01/30/200b 077569 231.8S 
FICA 200b 01()-409-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 01l30/200b 0775b9 57.57 
FICA 2006 010-410-002 SOCIAL SECURI'fY FICA 01130/2006 077569 54.32 
FlCA 2006 010-41l-002 SOCIAL SECURITY fICA 01130/2006 077569 Ib5.20 
FICA 200b 010-412-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 01l30/200b 0775b9 52.17 
fICA 2006 010-413-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 01/30/20060775b9 52.79 
fICA 2006 010-414-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 01130/2006 0775b9 52.17 



DATE 01/14/2006 TO 01/31/2006 CHECKS CLAIMS LIST CHKI01 PAGE 2 

GENERAL FUND 
ALL CHECKS 

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT It ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE CHECK AMOUNT 

FICA 2006 010-415-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FlCA 01/30/2006 077569 9.92 
FICA 2006 010-419-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 01/30/2006 077569 395.77 
FICA 2006 010-420-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 01/30/2006 077569 321.33 ! FICA 2006 010-421-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 01/30/2006 077569 196.45 
FICA 2006 010-422-002 SOCIAL SECURlrY FICA 01/30/2006 077569 1B5.44 

t FICA 2006 010-423-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 01/30/2006 077569 136.08 
FICA 2006 010-424-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 01/30/2006 077569 38.Bl I FICA 2006 010-425-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 01/30/2006 077569 3B.50 
FICA 2006 010-426-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 01/30/2006 077569 1~554.45 
FICA 2006 010-427-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 01/30/2006 077569 490.53 
FICA 2006 010-42B-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 01/30/2006 077569 39.13 
FICA 2006 010-429-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 01/30/2006 077569 40.05 
FICA 2006 010-430-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 01/30/2006 077569 51. 1)6 
FICA 2006 010-438-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 01/30/2006 077569 103.96 
FICA 2006 010-439-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FlCA 01/30/2006 077569 82.93 
FICA 2006 010-442-002 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA 01/30/2006 077569 42.59 
FIT 2006 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 01/30/2006 077570 5,729,24 
GALLASPY, CAT INA KAY 2006 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE LOECHEL CHILO SUPPORT ~963B01/30/2006 077571 94.00 
JAMES, KATHRYN JANAY 2006 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/JAMES CASE#1901/30/2006 077573 200.00 
MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEDICARE 01130/2006 077574 1,113.35 
MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-402-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 77.70 
MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-405-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 B.18 
MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-407-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 54.24 
MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-409-002 SOClliL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 13.46 
MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-410-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 12.70 
MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-411-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 38.64 
MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-412-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 12.20 
MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-413-002 SOCiAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 12.35 
MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 01(1-414-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 12.20 
MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-415-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 2.32 

~: MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-419-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 92.56 
i MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-420-002 SOCIAL SECURIIY MEDICARE 01130/2006 077574 75.16 > , MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-421-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 45.95 

MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-422-002 SOCIAL SECURlTY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 43.38 
'--- MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-423-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 31.B3 
t MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-424-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 9.08 
\/ MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-425-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 9.00 
t'" MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-426-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 363.55 " MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-427-1)02 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 114.72 

MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-428-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 9.l5 
MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-429-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 9.37 
MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-430-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01130/2006 077574 11.94 
MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-43B-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 24.32 
MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-439-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574 19.39 
MEDICARE - ELECTRONIC TRAN 2006 010-442-002 SOCIAL SECURITY MEDICARE 01/30/2006 077574- 9.96 
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLU 2006 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 01/30/2006 077575 1,124.00 
NET SALARIES 2006 010-202-100 SALARiES PAVABLE NET SALARIES 01/30/2006 077576 55,157.41 
POLICE & FIREMAN'S INSURAN 2006 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE POLICE INSURANCE 01/30/2006 077578 456.19 
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 2006 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE STANDARD CO. VOLUNTARY 01/30/2006 077579 49.99 
STURROCK, TERESA LANELL 2006 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE S'fURROCK,TERESA CASE #1899501/30/2006 077580 312.58 
TEXAS COUNTY" DISTRICT RE 2006 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS-RETIREMENT 01/30/2006 077581 41 963.B4 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2006 010-402-003 RETIREMENT TCDRS-RETIREMENT 01/30/2006 077581 372.43 
TEXAS COUNlY & DISrRICT RE 2006 010-407-003 RETIREMENT TCDRS-RET IREMEtH 01/30/2006 077581 295.46 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2006 010-409-003 RETIREMENT TCDRS-RETIREMENT 01130/2006 077581 73.35 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RE 2006 0111-410-003 RETIREMENT TCDRS-RETIREMENT 01/30/2006 077581 69.20 
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TEXAS COUNTY &: DISTRICT RE 2006 010-411-003 RETIREMENT TCDRS-REHREMENT 01/30/2006 077581 
TEXAS COUNTY &: DISTRICT RE 2006 010-412-003 RETIREMENT TCDRS-RETIREMENT 01/30/2006 077581 
TEXAS COUNTY &: DISTRICT RE 2006 010-413-003 RETIREMENT TCDRS-RETIREMENT 01/30/2006 077581 
TEXAS COUNTY &: DISTRICT RE 2006 010-414-003 RETIREMENT . TCDRS-RETIREMENT 01/30/2006 077581 
TEXAS COUNTY 1:: DISTRICT RE 2006 fHO-415-003 RETIREMENT TCDRS-RETIREMENT 01/30/2006 077581 
TEXAS COUNTY &: DISTRICT RE 2006 010-419-003 RETIREMENT TCORS-RETIREMENT 01/30/2006 077581 
TEXAS COUNTY 1:: DISTRICT RE 2006 010-420-003 RETIREMENT TCDRS-RETIREMENT 01/30/2006 077581 
TEXAS COUNTY &: DISTRICT RE 2006 010-421-003 RETIREMENT TCORS-RETIREMENT 01/30/2006 077581 
TEXAS COUNTY &: DISTRICT RE 2006 010-422-003 RETIREMENT TCDRS-RETIREMENT 01130/2006 077581 
TEXAS COUNTY &: DISTRICT RE 2006 010-423-003 RETIREMENT TCDRS-RETIREMENT 01/30/2006 077581 